

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 16471 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18714 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 18707 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 19182 of 2022

=====

BHAILALBHAI RAMBHAI PATEL

Versus

ANAND AGRICULTURE UNIVERSITY

=====

Appearance:

MR GUNVANT B SHAH(3859) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR SAMIR B GOHIL(5718) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

MR HAMESH C NAIDU(5335) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR JASHVANT M PATEL(13152) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIKHIL S. KARIEL

Date : 22/01/2024

ORAL ORDER

Respondent – State to file reply or take instructions. List on 12.02.2024.

(NIKHIL S. KARIEL₃)

NIRU